

**SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY  
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY  
NORTH-SOUTH PROJECT REVENUE REQUIREMENT  
(A.13-12-013)  
(2<sup>ND</sup> DATA REQUEST FROM TURN)  
Revised Response to Question 6 dated August 13, 2014**

---

**QUESTION 6:**

Has SCG discussed the purchase or lease of line 1903 and, if so, what were the proposed costs of purchase or lease?

**RESPONSE 6:**

No.